
South West Schools' Biathlon 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 219 Naomi Speake Colyton Grammar School 0:34.07 1060 9 3:09.83 1123 1 2183
2 213 Isla Ness Queen's College, Taunton 0:38.32 1017 23 3:20.01 1060 2 2077
3 215 Florence Papougnet Millfield School MPC 0:30.86 1092 1 3:34.10 976 6 2068
4 203 Fiona Hardie Talbot Heath School 0:31.39 1087 2 3:34.46 976 7 2063
5 224 Marianna Warley St Antonys Leweston School 0:35.39 1047 17 3:28.80 1009 3 2056
6 205 Lucy Harvey Radyr Comprehensive School 0:36.19 1039 20 3:30.00 1000 4 2039
7 223 Olivia Thornton St Osmund's Middle School 0:31.76 1083 3 3:39.39 946 12 2029
8 208 Kirstin Holmes-Evans Parkstone Grammar School 0:34.95 1051 15 3:35.05 970 8 2021
9 374 Hannah Gidney-Bullard South Wilts Grammar School 0:38.39 1017 24 3:30.05 1000 5 2017

10 195 Gemma Bagge Queen's College, Taunton 0:33.80 1063 6 3:39.50 943 13 2006
11 202 Christie Foote Millfield School MPC 0:31.89 1082 4 3:44.16 916 15 1998
12 217 Lucinda Sandon-Allum Talbot Heath School 0:34.94 1051 14 3:40.55 937 14 1988
13 197 Sophie Bowden Millfield School MPC 0:39.67 1004 28 3:35.13 970 9 1974
14 204 Bethany Harrison Queen's College, Taunton 0:34.19 1059 11 3:46.36 904 16 1963
15 221 Harriet Sumner Millfield School MPC 0:33.82 1062 7 3:47.01 898 17 1960
16 220 Harriet Stewart Colyton Grammar School 0:33.32 1067 5 3:50.52 877 19 1944
17 196 Cherry Baker Clayesmore School 0:34.12 1059 10 3:55.39 850 22 1909
18 225 Charlotte Wiltshire Millfield School MPC 0:33.92 1061 8 4:00.35 820 25 1881
19 207 Philippa Hollinghurst South Wilts Grammar School 0:48.36 917 33 3:36.94 961 10 1878
20 212 Jantien Loo Radyr Comprehensive School 0:36.09 1040 19 4:00.88 817 26 1857
21 222 Chloe Taylor St Antonys Leweston School 0:49.45 906 34 3:38.85 949 11 1855
22 216 Kate Phillips Queen's College, Taunton 0:38.61 1014 26 3:57.28 838 23 1852
23 209 Bethany Hyde Beaminster School 0:39.87 1002 29 3:55.22 850 21 1852
24 191 Farron Aitken All Saints School, Wyke Regis 0:35.16 1049 16 4:08.57 769 28 1818
25 190 Chloe Aburrow Beaminster School 0:37.82 1022 22 4:05.82 787 27 1809
26 200 Jessica Edwards St Antonys Leweston School 0:42.66 974 30 3:58.38 832 24 1806
27 214 Rebecca Oram Millfield School MPC 0:44.81 952 32 3:55.01 850 20 1802
28 198 Georgia Carrington Rose Hill School 0:49.77 903 35 3:49.16 886 18 1789
29 201 Keziah Element St Osmund's Middle School 0:38.64 1014 27 4:10.28 760 29 1774
30 193 Lauren Allan Wey Valley School 0:34.36 1057 12 4:18.95 709 32 1766
31 192 Laura Alexander Beaminster School 0:38.45 1016 25 4:16.47 724 31 1740
32 199 Libby Down Colyton Grammar School 0:37.00 1030 21 4:19.13 706 33 1736
33 194 Emma Atkinson Beaminster School 0:44.16 959 31 4:15.60 727 30 1686
34 210 Rosie Klymow Grenville College 0:34.54 1055 13 4:34.62 613 34 1668
35 206 Hattie Hitchcock St Mary's C E Middle School, Puddletown 0:36.03 1040 18 4:41.40 574 36 1614
36 189 Evangeline Abbott Beaminster School 1:02.91 771 36 4:37.05 598 35 1369

211 Thea Lawson Radyr Comprehensive School DNS - DNS - -
218 Rowan Skellern St Antonys Leweston School DNS - DNS - -

Swim Run

Year 8 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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South West Schools' Biathlon 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

213 Isla Ness Queen's College, Taunton 0:38.32 1017 3:20.01 1060 2077
1 195 Gemma Bagge Queen's College, Taunton 0:33.80 1063 3:39.50 943 2006 6046

204 Bethany Harrison Queen's College, Taunton 0:34.19 1059 3:46.36 904 1963

215 Florence Papougnet Millfield School MPC 0:30.86 1092 3:34.10 976 2068
2 202 Christie Foote Millfield School MPC 0:31.89 1082 3:44.16 916 1998 6040

197 Sophie Bowden Millfield School MPC 0:39.67 1004 3:35.13 970 1974

219 Naomi Speake Colyton Grammar School 0:34.07 1060 3:09.83 1123 2183
3 220 Harriet Stewart Colyton Grammar School 0:33.32 1067 3:50.52 877 1944 5863

199 Libby Down Colyton Grammar School 0:37.00 1030 4:19.13 706 1736

224 Marianna Warley St Antonys Leweston School 0:35.39 1047 3:28.80 1009 2056
4 222 Chloe Taylor St Antonys Leweston School 0:49.45 906 3:38.85 949 1855 5717

200 Jessica Edwards St Antonys Leweston School 0:42.66 974 3:58.38 832 1806

221 Harriet Sumner Millfield School MPC 0:33.82 1062 3:47.01 898 1960
5 225 Charlotte Wiltshire Millfield School MPC 0:33.92 1061 4:00.35 820 1881 5643

214 Rebecca Oram Millfield School MPC 0:44.81 952 3:55.01 850 1802

209 Bethany Hyde Beaminster School 0:39.87 1002 3:55.22 850 1852
6 190 Chloe Aburrow Beaminster School 0:37.82 1022 4:05.82 787 1809 5401

192 Laura Alexander Beaminster School 0:38.45 1016 4:16.47 724 1740

205 Lucy Harvey Radyr Comprehensive School 0:36.19 1039 3:30.00 1000 2039
212 Jantien Loo Radyr Comprehensive School 0:36.09 1040 4:00.88 817 1857 -
211 Thea Lawson Radyr Comprehensive School DNS - DNS - -

Year 8 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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